

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).554/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 21/08/2006 in SBCRL No.670/2006  
& SBCRL No.718/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

BANSHI LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of  
the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office  
report)

Date: 02/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.  
for Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Dasti service is allowed, as prayed for.

Permission to serve Standing Counsel for the State is  
granted in view of Hon'ble Court's order dated 7th March,  
2007.Office is directed to list the matter before the Hon'ble  
Court as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 7th March, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar