

1

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1021/2007

BANSHI LAL

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 24/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manu Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and O.T. is granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1021/2007

BANSHI LAL ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN ...RESPONDENT

O R D E R

1. The present appeal is directed against the orders of the High Court refusing to suspend the sentence imposed on the accused appellant following his conviction under Section 148, 304(II), 323, 325/149, 304(2), 323/149 IPC. The maximum of the sentences awarded is rigorous imprisonment for ten years along with fine.

2. By order dated 6 th August, 2007 of this Court, leave had been granted and the accused appellant has been enlarged on

2

bail. It is stated at the bar that the accused appellant is presently on bail and the appeal is still pending before the High Court.

3. Taking into account the above circumstances, we close this appeal in terms of the order dated 6 th August, 2007.

The appellant shall continue to remain on bail until disposal of the appeal filed by him before the High Court.

4. The appeal is disposed of in the above terms.

.....,J.

(RANJAN GOGOI)

....., J.

(N.V. RAMANA)

NEW DELHI

NOVEMBER 24, 2016